GRADE 1 WIDE STILE EXIT DEVICES
SCH5900  Series Rim Exit Devices / Grade 1
The SCH5910/8800 Series offers a complete line of heavy-duty wide stile
Panic and Fire-Rated Exit Hardware. These series provide an
ideal combination of durability, safety, elegance, and
aesthetics to meet modern security demands
and access control requirements.
Applications

605, 630, 689, 690, four finishes
Hex key dogging standard
(Allen-type key furnished)
Finish
For Panic Hardware
    UL 305 standard for Panic Exit Hardware
For fire Exit Hardware
    UL 10C standard for Fire Exit Hardware
UL Listed
Device Length
Specifications
Minimum Stile width:  3 ½ʺ  (90 mm).
SCH531 Strike Shim
SCH532 Panic Rim strike
Steel Plated
Surface applied. Standard on SCH5000
Series panic rim exit devices.
Stainless Steel, With a plated roller.
SCH533 Fire Rim Strike
Surface applied. Standard on SCH5000
Series �re rim devices. It is 100%
stainless steel including a roller.
Cylinder dogging or reduced dogging.
Fire-rated rim devices do not feature mechanical dogging.
(Dogging is not permitted on �re-rated exit devices.)
*
Supplied with the SCH532 strike. This
1/8″ (3.18 mm) thick shim is designed
for doors with a 1/2″ (12.7 mm) stop to
ensure the correct distance between
the device latch and the surface-mounted
strike. If the frame has a 5/8″ (15.89 mm)
stop, the shim is not required.
GRADE 1 MORTISE LOCKSETS
Fax: (888) 990-0998
Email: info@schproducts.com
Website: schproducts.com
Tel: (888) 463-1194
Dimensions
1
2
3
5 6 8 9
20
5
m
m
 57
 m
m
2
¼
″
39
 m
m
96 mm
 32 15⁄16″ (837 mm)Short:
   45 ½” (1155.8 mm)
Short:     21 17⁄32″ (547 mm)
Long:      24 21⁄32″ (626 mm)
Long:
Device Length
 3 1⁄16″ (61 mm)
  1 25⁄32″ (45.3 mm)
Neutral:
Depressed: